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BARBER - M24 0075399 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SY~iU4}g 
BOLT ACTION CENTERARE RIFLE ::=- = 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO m -~-
WITH BIPOD ~ -~ &l 
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BM FORM 
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ORDER NO. 864 70 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66794783 

0 

0 

BARBER - M24 lli4QQQ75438 



BARBER - M24 0075400 
M-24 

INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

/7 / / CJ lL -} Yj-" 
GUN SERIAL # L? 0 I I I u 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 11-t)-l[( 
v ~· ~vj? 

430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK //-:/-- r;J ~y() 

440 PROOF 1/)-ij--iJf 01Ll t,~i/'V 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE 11--i/:/tlf ·01Ji ~ /':" : 
~ (' J 

DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION It., -.Lfa ; y .- / I 

470 rl~ --t) {. ;I! ,I; 

472 SERIALIZE SOLT HANDLE , ., '3 6<:"' f-.W,/l 1 I I . ,,6 , ' ;"- 0 v 

475 DRILL AND TAP 
51 SIGHT HOLES ~ i/-t:-oZ !..-

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION (~) I Ii ~ff)( (\tt) 
MAGNAFLUX SOLT il1./6/i4J - <? 490 ;?JI'-

11/&/Df:> 
) 

f~ 500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 1\ 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 
'/ 

j t/t--/t?R ·~ 
' 

APPLY COATINGS I/ J---o 542 (BARREL ACTION) ~ 

545 (BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

SOLT ASS EMBLY ·i J1 a-:7 'i' - -,~ 51' 
B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD f /_;tf. d5 y· 
v 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

1f I ·,d, ~~ HOLE FOR CHAMFER ti/; . {;/' [I, ' 
1 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY / - L,vt,'1' ?17 _ ..__ 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS+/- .5 LBS I 

F004 REV 5/2006 
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READINGS DATE INITIAL 
- --. - ~-. I 2 LBS MIN I 

560 F) SAF~TY ON FORCE · 10 LBS MAX 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I .020 MIN I I) FIRING PIN INDENT .__ ___ __,_ 

/J17 
J) ASSEMBLE STOCK / /C/~c CJ Z Jl-·/ 1 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL I ·1 
STUDS LJ--~~~,c~J)J~: ?}} .J 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND I I 
.__ _ __i_.-:...:.R=EA~R...:....::..S~IG~H~T~A=S~s~y~·s~· -----1------------·--t---t--~--

I 
M) IRON SIGHT I 

t-----i--A~L~l~G~N~M=E~NT..:___ _______ -+----------------t--~-11---i 
N) DETACH FRONT AND i i 

REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 1 0 

IN NUMBERED CONTAINER I l 
._640 & I FUNCTION TEST AND ce:Ass-------. _ _; FAIL 11 ~/) I -·-- ·i,· 

I GET t---CJ:AS-.'=p=~-~--=--.. ---FA_l_L __ ___, -O'cl'J I I<'- I 
,_6::.:5:::..:::0:_.i-i' _T..:...:.A..:.:.R-=:..;.._--------1----===-------------:t-- -----·i 

~- I MALF __ U_N_C_T_IO_N ______ --+C_O_R_R_E_C_T_IO_N ______ ._--'-1_1_.
1

.____ __ L_ .. ___ I 
IMALFUNC"[ION 

1
CORRECTION ~j / ; ----t--j 

,'-----4---IMALFUNCTION CORRECTION \\' -+----i 
I MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ! I 

---..i...:.:..:.:_;_::;,;_-=...;..;__;____;__ _______ +--------------"'j-----1·--·-·-··1 

660 I 1 NSPECT FOR LIVE AM MO 1 IVJ-o7 J-11/'fJ I -· 1----1 
670 1,FINAL INSPECTION !~) 1' I 

I
A) HEADSPACE 1~ ! 

. - +/- .5 LBS ; ---1 
B) TRIGGER PULL I ~':x2~~gc:~ ~?'22 (,~ :?. :; ~- ;.,.{;_~ 1-JJ-(.J ~v-~J 

I .~! 

I 1.[J ,':\\ Ii 
. 1

1

· C) FU_NCTION '::".~ 1rl, t~<:i, - . - -------------i----------------+----+<~~-1 

I I JJ - l 
690 PACK ;?fi.0.f_J t-7.:~L . ..J 
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BARBER - M24 0075402 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0 i 
I 

4.5 

4 0 ! 

3 5 i 

3.0 

F 
0 

r 2.5 
c 
e 

2.0 

! 

1.5 

1.0 

0 51 

00 
.000 010 

# Peak Force 

1 2.492 

2 2.582 

3 2.486 

4 2.505 

5 2.615 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. P. 1/14/09 

020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.050 

0.049 

0.049 

0.049 

0.050 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.032 0.035 

0.032 0.035 

0.031 0.035 

0.031 0.035 

0.032 0.034 

II 
J' ·I 
11 

060 

M/24 
Form #F005 
2.5 lbs. ini. +/- .50 lbs. 

.070 .080 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

0.052 

0.052 

0.051 

0.051 

0.052 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337. printed by Remingyton Arms Co. Inc .. 1/14/2009 6:40:48 PM 

090 .100 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 
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5 

BARBER - M24 0075403 

Profile 
GunType: 

Make: 
Note: 

5 c 

4 5' 

i 
A 0 I 

3 5 ! 

3 o! 

2 5 i 
' 

2 0' 

1 5 ! 

'1 0 ! 

0 5' 

00 
000 010 

Peak Force 

2.533 

2.542 

2.524 

2.570 

2.549 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. P 1/14/09 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.052 

0.051 

0.051 

0.051 

0.051 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

.030 

I 
) 

/ 

.040 

Initial Take-up 

0.033 

0.034 

0.034 

0.033 

0.033 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

\ 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.035 

0.035 

0.035 

0.035 

0.035 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles +/- .50 lbs. 

.060 .070 .080 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

0.054 

0.054 

0.055 

0.054 

0.055 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337. printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 1114/2009 6:43:19 PM 

.090 .100 

Action Type 

Set Tngger 

Set Trigger 

Sst Trigger 
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# 
" 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

BARBER - M24 0075_404 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

5 0 

4 Si 

4.0 

3 5: 

3.0 

2.5 

-1.5 

1 0 i 

0 5: 

Peak Force 

3.126 

3.091 

3.107 

3 136 
-'< 

3.176 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. P. 1/14/09 

Travel To Actuate 

0.051 

0.051 

0.050 

0.051 

0.050 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

/ 
i' 

t 
/i 

Ji 
ff 

/ 

Initial Take-up 

0.031 

0.032 

0.032 

0.032 

0.032 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 

Trigger: 3.0 lbs. ini. +/- .75 lbs. 

Travel 

Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

0.034 0.066 

0.034 0.066 

0.034 0.065 

0.033 0.067 

0.033 0.066 

Trigger Scan 2 01 .SN 10337. printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 1/14/2009 6:45:46 PM 

Action Type 

Ss: T;;gge; 

Set Trigger 
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BARBER - M24 0075405 

Profile sws 
Gun Type: Rifle 

2 

50 

4 5 ! 
I 

4 0 i 

3 5 f 

3.0 i 

2.5 I 

I 

2 0. 

1.0 

3~ 

4 

5 

Make: Remington 

Note: R. P. 1/14/09 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

3.172 0.055 

~: ~! 3;3 0.054 

3.153 0.054 

3.129 0.055 

3.116 0.055 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.036 0.035 

0.C:35 ·,; . .)35 

0.035 0.035 

0.036 0.035 

0.036 0 035 

M/24 
Form #F005 
3 O lbs. after 20 cycles +, - 75 lbs 

Energy To Actuate 

0.069 

0.067 

0.067 

0.068 

0.068 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2 01.SN10337 printed by Rerning,·tor 4rrns Co. Inc 1114!2009 6 t.7 56 P~.1 

Action Type 

Se! Trigger 
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5 0' 

4 5i 
! 

4.0: 

3 0. 

2 oi 
~ i 

1 5 

1 0 

BARBER - M24 0075406 

Profile 
Gun Type: 

Make: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 

Note: R. P 1114/09 

I 
i 
ff 

_)i 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form #F005 
4.0 lbs. ini. +1- 1.0 lbs. 

!I 
ii 
Ii 
ii 
; I 
f 

// 

0 i0~0-.~~~-0-10~~~~0-2c-, ~~~-0-30~~~~0-4-o~~~-o-5-o~~~-o-6-o~~~-.~07~0~~~-.~oe~o~~~-.~og~o:--~~-.:-.100 
Tr.-avel. 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 4.136 0.054 0.034 0.031 0.086 Se! Tngger 

2 4.112 0.054 0.034 0.032 0.086 Set Trigger 

3 4 101 0.053 0.034 0.031 0.084 """ 0-:::. -;·:·19ge~ 

4 4.136 0.055 0.034 0.030 0.088 

5 4 054 0 053 0.034 0.031 0.084 

Trigger Scan 2 01 .SN 10337. printed by Rem1ngyton .!\rms Co .. Inc .. 1/14/2009 6:50 10 PM 
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BARBER - M24 0075_407 

Profile 
Gun Type: 

_,. Make: 

lf 
0 

Note: 

50 

I 

4.5j 

! 

3 ~I 

I 
3 0 I 

r 2 5' 
c 
e 

1 5 ~ 

; 0 

0 5' 

SWS 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. P 1114/0S 

I 
. ./ 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +/- 1.0 lbs. 

I 

f 
J 

1 

I 

0 ~~'-0----0-10----.o-20 _____ 0_3_0 ____ o_4_0 _____ o_s_o _____ o-:-:6:--::-o----_-::-:o7:::o----_-=-os:::o:-----_--::0:::90:-----_~100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

-l.041 0.053 0.033 0.031 0.085 Sel Tngger 

2~ 4 093 0.053 0.033 0.031 0.085 Set Trigger 

3 4 098 0.054 0.033 0.031 0.086 Se:. T,<gge~ 

4 4.109 0.053 0.033 0.031 0.086 

5 4.105 0.054 0.033 0.030 0.088 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337. printed by Remingyton .£\rms Co. Inc .. 1/14/2009 6 51 33 PM 
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BARBER - M24 0075_408 

Profile 

~ 
Gun Type: 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Make: 

5C 

4.5 

4.0 

I 
3 o I 

I 
I 
I 

2 51 
! 

2 0 i 

1 5 

1 0 

0.5 

Note: 

Peak Force 

2.676 

2708 

2.691 

2.609 

2.634 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. P. 1i14109 

Travel To Actuate 

0.052 

0.052 

0.053 

0.051 

0.052 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

\. 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.035 0.036 

0.034 0.035 

0.034 0.035 

0.033 (J 035 

0.033 0.035 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
reset to 2.5 lbs. +/- .50 lbs. ior final test 

11 

1/ I, 

II 
1J 

) 
/ . 

. 

~,' 

~ 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

0.056 

0.057 

0.058 

0.056 

0.057 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Se~ Tr!gger 

Trigger Scan 2 01.SN10337. pr;nted by Rerningyton .l\rms Co. Inc 1i1412009 6 5259 PM 
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BARBER - M24 0075_409 

F 
0 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0 

4 5: 

3.5 i 

3.0 I 

~ 2.5 

e, 

2.0. 

1 5 

1 0 I 

0 5 i 

0.0. 
OO<J 

# Peak Force 

1"' 4.166 

2 4.169 

3 4.158 

4 4.147 

5 4.139 

010 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

sws Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 Rifle 
Remington Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs. +/- 1.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 
R. P. 1/14/09 

020 030 040 050 

Travel 

Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.054 0_034 0.033 

0.054 0_034 0.033 

0.054 0.035 0.033 

0_053 0.034 0.033 

0.054 0.034 0.033 

/ 
/ 

.( 

060 070 

Energy To Actuate 

0_088 

0.088 

0.087 

0.086 

0.087 

. /
--

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2 01 .SN 10337. printed by Rern1ngyton Arms Co,. Inc 111412009 6'54·51 PM 

090 

Action Type 

Se~ Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Se' Trigger 

100 
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